
, . - , __ . _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ .__. __ _ _ . _ _ _ - _ _ ._ . . _ . _ - _ _ . . . __ --

'

,

6, ,

| } ,

f % UNITED STATES
's. , . . NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

*

'b W ASHINGTON, D. C. 20665

a !

,5 November 9,1978%, w
-

.....-

Docket No. 50-10 '
-

\ / I
J \

-

Commonwealth Edison Company
ATTN: Mr. Cordell Reed

Assistant Vice President
Fost Office Box 7674

Chicago, Illinois 60690

'

Gentlemen: <

The Commission has issued the enclosed Amendment No.27 to Facility
Operating License flo. OPR-2 for Dresden Nuclear Power Station Unit <

No. 1. The amendment consi!.ts of changesto certain License Conditions
in response to your request of September 11, 1978.

;

This amendrrent revises License Conditions 2.C(3), 2.C(4), 2.C(5), and
2.C(6) to authorize operation of Dresden Unit No.1 for low power
physics testing (<47, of rated thermai power).<

'

Copies of the related Safety Evaluation and Notice of Issuance are
also enclosed.

'

Sincerely,

k I,

.

.w _ n -
Dennis L. Ziemann Chief
Operating Reactors Branch #2.

Division of Operating Reactors

Enclosures:
1. Amendment No. 27 to

License No. DPR-2
2. Safety Evaluation

i 3. Notice

! cc w/ enclosures:
See next page

781127 C71 .

;J

- - . -- .- __ - . _. . .



.

.

Commonwealth Edison Company -2- November 9,1978

cc w/ enclosures:
Mr. John W. Rowe US NRC
! sham, Lincoln & Beale ATTN: Jimmy L. Barker
Counselors at Law P. O. Box 706
One First National Plaza, 42nd Floor Morris, Illinois 60450
Chicago, Illinois 60603

Mr. B. B. Stephenson
Plant Superintendent
Dresden Nuclear Power Station
Rural Route di
Morris, Illinois 60450

Morris Public Library
604 Liberty Street
Morris, Illinois 60451

Chai rna n
Board of Supervisors of

Grundy County
Grundy County Courthouse
Morris, Illinois 60450

** Department of Public Health
ATTN: Chief, Division of

Nuclear Safety
535 West Jefferson
Springfield, Illinois 62761

Director, Technical Assessment
Division

Office of Radiation Programs
(AW-459)

: US EPA
| Crystal Mall d2

Arlincton, Virginia 20460

U. S. Environmental Protection Agency
Federal Activities Branch
Region V Office

| ATTN: EIS COORDINATOR
| 230 South Dearborn Street

Chicago, Illinois 60604

**(w/cy. of incoming dtd. 9/11/78)

|

.


